

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).....CRLMP No(s).
3292/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014
in WPCRL No. 58/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVT.OF INDIA (DETANING AUTHORITY) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAT PAL JAIN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr.Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms.Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikram Chaudri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Wattan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Nikhil Jain, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf
of respondent No.1.

Let notices be issued to the remaining respondents.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks two weeks' time so as to enable him to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Counter affidavit be positively filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for hearing on 10.04.2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER