

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 49/2015

NARESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P. (Crl.)No.2016 of 2015, which is stated to  
be listed on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar