

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2016/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014
in WPCRL No. 58/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF INDIA
(DETANING AUTHORITY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAT PAL JAIN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and stay and office report)

WITH W.P.(Crl.) No. 49/2015
(With Office Report)

Date: 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)
(SLP 2016/15)

Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherji,Adv.
Mr. Surendra Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Ms. Meenu,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

(WP 49/15)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, Additional Solicitor General, prays for and
is granted six weeks' time for filing a rejoinder affidavit on

Signature Not Verified

behalf of the petitioner-G.O.I.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.04.11

11:09:50 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER